(Rev. 6-93)	27-1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 1012 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Travellians.	232227 original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name of conveying party(ies):		
John R. Kolasinski	Name: United States Government as represented by the Administrator of the National	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Internal Address: Aeronautics and Space Administration	
3. Nature of conveyance:	4594 13/99	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	·Ď	
□ Other	City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20546	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ YesX□ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 459	473	
If this document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Keith L. Dixon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: NASA Goddard Space Flight Cente	Enclosed	
Office of Patent Counsel Mail Code 750.	2	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
	14-0116	
City: <u>Greenbelt</u> State: <u>MD</u> ZIP: <u>20771</u> 12/23/1999 DNGUYEN 60000259 140116 09459473	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:581 (40.00 CH) DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
the original document. Keith L. Dixon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 2	



National Aeronautics and

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Space Administration Title of Invention: Adhesive Bubble Removal Method and Apparatus for Fiber Optic Applications		
Inventor(s): John R. Kolasinski		
NASA Case No.:GSC 13,874-1	Application No.*:	Filing Date*:
		undersigned inventor(s) and the United States trator of the National Aeronautics and Space
WHEREAS, the making of this As	signment and Agreement is in acc	cordance with 37 CFR Part 501; and
WHEREAS, the undersigned inventual United States Patent on the above-		e date(s) indicated below, an application for a
United States of America, its territe application, and any corresponding therefrom. 2. Agree to grant to the in accordance with 37 CFR 501.9 (1883), as amended. If the Govern	Government my (our) full and exc (d), including rights of priority ment chooses not to file an app	re right in and to said invention within the r) entire right, title and interest in and to said lication(s), and any patent(s) that may issue clusive foreign rights in and to said invention, under the International Convention of Paris plication in any foreign country, I (we) may perfectly and such rights will be subject to the
reservation to the Government of a	nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalt purposes. The terms of such rese	ry-free license in the invention with power to rvation will appear, where practicable, in any
	to cooperate in any manner w	ecute any document for, (b) to deliver any with the Government in order to allow the d Agreement.
4. Authorize and request filing date above when required.	the attorneys of record in the app	olication to insert the application number and
(Signature of Inventor)	(Date)	(Date Application Executed)
Ok-	12/10/99	12/10/99
(Inventor's Typed Name) John R. Kolasinski	(Post Office Address - Includin 8007 Brett Place, G	g Country) reenbelt, MD 20770USA
(Signature of Inventor)	(Date)	(Date Application Executed)
(Inventor's Typed Name)	(Post Office Address - Includin	g Country)
(Signature of Inventor)	(Date)	(Date Application Executed)

(Post Office Address - Including Country)

NASA FORM 430 Electronically reproduced March 98

(Inventor's Typed Name)

Page 1 of 1 Form430

PATENT ! REEL: 010451 FRAME: 0655

RECORDED: 12/13/1999